North Dakota law.
70 COMMISSIONER OF IMMIGRATION.

CHAPTER 29.

FORECLOSURE OF MORTGAGES.

AN ACT Entitled an Act Amending Section 610 of the Code of Civil Pro-
cedure,.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

§ 1. AMENDED.] That section six hundred and ten of the Code
of Civil Procedure be amended by striking out from said section
the word “mortgagee” and inserting in lieu thereof the word
“mortgagor.”

§ 2. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its
passage and approval.

Approved, Jp anuary 22, 1887.

COMMISSIONER OF IMMIGRATION.

CHAPTER 80.

APPROPRIATION FOR PRINTING, PUBLISHING AND OTHER NECES-
SARY EXPENSES.

AN ACT To Provide for the Printing, Publishing and Other Current and
Necessary Expenses of the Office of the Commissioner of Immigration.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

§ 1. APPROPRIATION FOR PRINTING, ETC.| There is hereby ap-
propriated for the various purposes embraced in section eleven,
chapter sixty-six, laws of 1885, the same relating to the general
printing, publication and expense fund of the office of the Com-
missioner of Immigration, the sum of seven thousand dollars for
the year ending December 31, 1887, and the sum of seven thou-
sand dollars for the year ending December 31, 1888, to be paid out
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of any funds belonging to the Territory not otherwise appropri-
ated, and there is hereby appropriated the sum of eight hundred
dollars, or so much thereof as may be necessary for the payment
of expenditures for printing, publishing, postage and other neces-
saries made by the Commissioner of Immigration prior to Decem-
ber 31, 1886, on account of and in pursuance of the duties of his
office, to be paid upon his sworn and jtemized account, when ap-
proved by the Governor, out of any funds belonging to the Terri-
tory not otherwise appropriated.

§ 2. This act shaﬁlptake effect and be in force from and after
its passage and approval.

Approved, March 11, 1887.

CONTRACTS.

CHAPTER 31.

RELATING TO MANNER OF LETTING CONTRACTS BY COUNTY
BOARDS.

AN ACT to Amend Section Forty-five (45), of Chapter Twenty-one (21) of the
Political Code, Relating to the Manner of Letting Contracts by County
Boards.

Be it Enacted by the Legislative Assembly of the Territory of Dakota:

1. CONTRACTS—MANNER OF LETTING.% That section forty-five
(45) of chapter twenty-one (21) of the Political Code be amended
by adding thereto the following: The provisions of this section
shall apply to all contracts for fuel, stationery and all other arti-
cles for the use of said county, or labor to be performed therefor,
when the amount to be paid for the same exceeds the sum of
one hundred dollars; also for the publication of the proceedings
of the board; Provided, That in all such cases advertisement for
bids therefor need not be for more than three (3) weeks, in some
newspaper published in said county.

§ 2. That all acts and parts of act in conflict herewith be and
the same are hereby repealed.

§ 3. This act shall take effect and be in force from and after its

passage and approval.
Approved, March 11, 1887.
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